PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Jeffrey L. Edwards			03/10/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Ele	ectric Planet In	eractive				
Street Address: 508	5 Fifth Avenue	South, Suite 900				
City: Sea	eattle					
State/Country: WA	ASHINGTON					
Postal Code: 98	3104					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: RE422		2256	g			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(206)359-7198					
Phone:	2063598000		\$40.00			
Email:	-	onfirmations@perkinscoie.com	5			
via US Mail.	ent to the e-ma	l address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent O			
Correspondent Name:	Perkins Coi	LLP				
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:	PATENT-SEA					
Address Line 4:	Seattle, WA	SHINGTON 98111-1247				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		32052-3337.US08				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Tracy Meeker				
Total Attachments: 2 source=RE42256_Edwards#page1.tif source=RE42256_Edwards#page2.tif						

CORRECTIVE CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Corrective Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is to correct both a clerical error in the assignee name and to confirm the intent of the assignment document executed by Jeffrey L. Edwards, residing in Palo Alto, California (the "Assignor") on December 23, 1998, and recorded at the United States Trademark and Patent Office on January 4, 1999, at Reel/Frame 009726/0427. This Assignment is effective on December 23, 1998, and is for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Electric Planet Interactive, a California company ("Assignee"), the full extent of all right, title and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

1. The provisional patent applications, patent applications and/or patents listed in the table below (the "Patents");

2. All inventions claimed or described in any or all of the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions");

3. All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");

4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;

5. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Patents, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;

6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;

7. All causes of action and remedies related to any or all of the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and

8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Patent or Application No.	Country	<u>Issuance/</u> Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
6,411,744 (09/174,491)	US	6/25/2002 (10/15/1998	Method and apparatus for performing a clean background subtraction
			Edwards, Jeffrey L.

Patent or Application No.	Country	<u>Issuance/</u> Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
7,162,082 (10/126,479)	US	1/9/2007 (4/18/2002)	Method and apparatus for performing a clean background subtraction
			Edwards, Jeffrey L.

Assignor will not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and, without further compensation, will sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns deem necessary or desirable to perfect enjoyment of the Rights, conduct proceedings regarding the Rights (including any litigation or interference proceedings), or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignor, his successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:

h Elwards By:

NOTARIZATION

STATE OF	CALIPRAVIA	
COUNTY OI	E SAN MAREO) ss.)

On $\frac{DI}{IO}$, 2008, before me, $\frac{R \cdot C \cdot SINGH}{N \cdot C \cdot SINGH}$, Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Jeffrey L. Edwards, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

I certify under penalty of penjury under the laws of the state of California that the forgoing pareproph is true R. C. SINGH Commission # 1770167 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Biphes Oct 21, 2011